
Summer Examinations 2024

WEEK 1
Monday 29th April Tuesday 30th April Wednesday 1st May Thursday 2nd May Friday 3rd May

Before school
Travel & Tourism

Revision
A10

9:15am Normal Day Normal Day Normal Day

1:15pm Digital Information Technology Unit 3
1h 30m

Travel & Tourism
Influences on Global T&T

2h

After school

Digital Information Technology
Revision

A11

Digital Information Technology
Revision

A11

WEEK 2
Monday 6th May Tuesday 7th May Wednesday 8th May Thursday 9th May Friday 10th May

Before school
Business & Enterprise
Marketing & Finance

Revision
A10

Combined Science
Revision

Classrooms

9:15am

BANK HOLIDAY

Health & Social Care
2h

Business & Enterprise
Marketing & Finance

2h

Religious Studies A
1h 45m (Y11)

Biology Paper 1
1h 45m

Combined Science - Biology Paper 1
1h 15m

1:15pm

After school

Biology
 Revision 

Science classrooms

WEEK 3
Monday 13th May Tuesday 14th May Wednesday 15th May Thursday 16th May Friday 17th May

Before school
English Literature

Revision
English Classrooms

History
 Revision

 B12 and B14

Chemistry
Revision 
Main Hall
8:30am

9:15am English Literature Paper 1
1h 45m

French Listening
F 35m / H 45m
French Reading
 F 45m / H 1h

History Paper 1
2h

Mathematics Paper 1
1h 30m

Chemistry Paper 1
1h 45m

Combined Science -Chemistry Paper 1
1h 15m

1:15pm Religious Studies A
1h 45m (Y11)

Geography Paper 1
1h 30m

After school

French
Revision

A2

History 
Revision

B12 and B14

Maths
Revision

Maths Classrooms

Geography                       Third Science
Revision                           Revision
B10,B11, B12                   Classroom

WEEK 4
Monday 20th May Tuesday 21st May Wednesday 22nd May Thursday 23rd May Friday 24th May

Before school
English Literature

Revision
English Classrooms

Physics 
Revision 
Main Hall
8:30am

English Language
Revision

English Classrooms

French
Revision

Foundation Tier
A2

9:15am English Literature Paper 2
2h 15m

Physics Paper 1
1h 45m

Combined Science - Physics Paper 1
1h 15m

English Language Paper 1
1h 45m

French Writing
F 1h / H 1h 15m

1:15pm PE GCSE Paper 1
1h

After school

PE                                Third Science
Revision                        Revision
PE Room                       Classroom

French
Revision

Higher Tier
A2

HALF TERM



Summer Examinations 2024
WEEK 5

Monday 3rd June Tuesday 4th June Wednesday 5th June Thursday 6th June Friday 7th June

Before school
Maths

Revision
Maths Classrooms

History 
Revision

B12 and B14

Geography 
Revision

B10, B11, B12

English Language
Revision

English Classrooms

9:15am Mathematics Paper 2
1h 30m

Geography Paper 2
1h 30m

English Language Paper 2
1h 45m

1:15pm PE GCSE Paper 2
1h

History Paper 2
2h

Health & Social Care R032
1h 15m JCQ Contingency Session

Biology Paper 2
1h 45m

Combined Science - Biology Paper 2
1h 15m

After school

History 
Revision

B12 and B14

                                          None H&SC 
                                       students only
H&SC                                   Geography
Revision                                Revision
A3                                    B10,B11, B12

Biology
Revision

Third Science class
Science Classrooms

Maths
Revision: Drop in

A8

WEEK 6
Monday 10th June Tuesday 11th June Wednesday 12th June Thursday 13th June Friday 14th June

Before school
Maths

Revision
Maths Classrooms

Chemistry 
Revision
Main Hall

Geography
Revision

B10, B11, B12

9:15am Mathematics Paper 3
1h 30m

Chemistry Paper 2
1h 45m

Combined Science - Chemistry Paper 
2

1h 15m

Geography Paper 3
1h 30m

1:15pm JCQ Contingency Session

Physics Paper 2
1h 45m

Combined Science - Physics Paper 2
1h 15m

After school

WEEK 7
Monday 17th June Tuesday 18th June Wednesday 19th June Thursday 20th June Friday 21st June

Before school
Food

8:30am Revision
Food room

9:15am Food Preparation & Nutrition
1h 30m

1:15pm Music
1h 30m

WEEK 8
Monday 24th June Tuesday 25th June Wednesday 26th June Thursday 27th June Friday 28th June

9:15am JCQ Contingency Session

1:15pm JCQ Contingency Session


